Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	wara tiatt (auff ilm) (ME)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Regional Health Services, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Ohio Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Regional Diagnostics, L.L.C Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 2665 S. Bayshore Drive City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33133 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State XX Other x Limited Liability Comp
Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,942,306
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Steven M. Weinberg, Esq. Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig Suite 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2375 E. Camelback Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016	SE
9. Signature.	: THIS SPACE
	May 29, 2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0532

Assignment of Trade Mark and Registration

Agreement between REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), and REGIONAL DIAGNOSTICS, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following trade mark: Depiction of a cylindrical magnet and magnetic field bearing the letters N and S and the words "Regional MRI"; the federal registration of the mark, namely Registration Number 1942306, registered December 19, 1995; and the good will associated therewith (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Mark, and Assignor is willing to assign all of such rights to Assignee.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following trade mark: Depiction of a cylindrical magnet and magnetic field bearing the letters N and S and the words "Regional MRI"; the federal registration of the mark, namely Registration Number 1942306, registered December 19, 1995; and the good will associated therewith.

REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., an Ohio corporation

Name:

Title:

Sworn to before me this 30th day of April, 2003

Potricia Helius Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATRICIA J. HELMS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2003

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

\\phx-srv01\1401410v01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0533